
108 	 GENERAL LAWS.--CH. 94. 

CHAPTER 94. 

[Published April 3, 1872.] 

AN ACT to amend chapter one hundred and eighty-two of the 
general laws of 1869, entitled "an act to establish a township 
system of school government." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Amended. 	SECTION 1. Section eight (8) of chapter one hund- 
red and eighty -two of the general laws of 1869, en- 
titled "an act to establish a township system of school 
government," is hereby amended to read as follows : 

Shall elect ofti- the members of the board, a majority of whom shall 
C878. constitute a quorum, assembled at the first and each 

succeeding annual meeting, shall elect from their num-
ber a president and vice president and a secretary, who 
may or may not be one of their number : provided, he 
shall be a resident of the town to which the board be- 

Compensation longs. The said secretary shall receive compensation 
Of secretary. for services rendered at not less than two dollars nor 

more than three dollars per diem ; and shall present a 
statement of services rendered,:at the:annual meeting of 
the board. 

Amended. 	SECTION 2. Section thirty-seven (37) of said chap- 
ter one hundred and eighty-two, is hereby amended 
by the addition of the following words : "provided, 

Shall be in that the system of township school government shall force two yea". continue in force two years from the date of its adop-
tion, before the question of abolishing it shall be acted 
upon, as heretofore provided." 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved March 22, 1872. 


